2025 MB Provincials - Portage La Prairie MB
March 7-9, 2025
Schedule as at February 17th 2025
... Fdy |
Start End Category Flight # Prog # Skaters Notes Duration

10:30 10:50 Star2 A/B Elements 78&7 Double Panel 0:20
10:50 11:10 Star2 C/D Elements 7 &6 Double Panel 0:20
11:10 11:30 Star 2/Star 3 E/A Elements 6&7 Double Panel 0:20
11:30 11:50 Star3 B/C Elements 78&7 Double Panel 0:20
11:50 12:10 Star3 D/E Elements 6 &6 Double Panel 0:20
12:10 12:40 Flood 0:30
12:40 13:00 Star4 A/B Elements 7&7 Double Panel 0:20
13:00 13:20 Star 5/Star 6 A/A Elements 8&7 Double Panel 0:20
13:20 13:32 Indiv?dualShowcase 2 Showcase 281 1 Warm Up 0:12

Individual Showcase 4 Showcase
13:32 13:50 Individual Showcase 1 Showcase 5 0:18
13:50 14:04 Group Showcase 3 Showcase 3 0:14
14:04 14:19 Flood 0:15
14:19 14:44 Star1 A/B 7&7 Double Panel 0:25
14:44 15:09 Star1 C/D 7&7 Double Panel 0:25
15:09 15:34 Star1 E/F 7 &6 Double Panel 0:25
15:34 16:14 Gold Artistic ARTISTIC 8 1 Warm Up 0:40
16:14 16:52 Star 9 Artistic ARTISTIC 7 1 Warm Up 0:38
16:52 17:42 Star 7 Artistic ARTISTIC 10 2 Warm Ups 0:50
17:42 18:22 Flood 0:40
18:22 20:32 STARS5 ARTISTIC 27 4 Warm Ups 2:10

Bronze Adult ARTISTIC
20:32 20:47 Gold Adult ARTISTIC 1&1&1 1Warm Up 0:15

Elite Adult ARTISTIC

End of Day 1 Rink A




2025 MB Provincials - Portage La Prairie MB
March 7-9, 2025
Schedule as at February 17th 2025
Start End Category Flight # Prog # Skaters Notes Duration
8:00 8:25 Star2 A Free 8 Double Panel 0:25
8:25 8:50 Star2 B Free 8 Double Panel 0:25
8:50 9:15 Star2 C Free 8 Double Panel 0:25
9:15 9:40 Star2 D Free 8 Double Panel 0:25
9:40 10:05 Star 2 E Free 8 Double Panel 0:25
10:05 10:25 Flood 0:20
10:25 10:50 Star2 F Free 8 Double Panel 0:25
10:50 11:15 Star2 G Free 8 Double Panel 0:25
11:15 11:40 Star2 H Free 8 Double Panel 0:25
11:40 12:05 Star2 | Free 8 Double Panel 0:25
12:05 12:25 Special O FREE 1 Single Panel 0:20
12:25 13:05 Flood/Lunch 0:40
13:05 13:27 Star 3 A FREE 7 Double Panel 0:22
13:27 13:49 Star 3 B FREE 7 Double Panel 0:22
13:49 14:11 Star3 C FREE 7 Double Panel 0:22
14:11 14:33 Star3 D FREE 7 Double Panel 0:22
14:33 14:58 Star 3 E FREE 8 Double Panel 0:25
14:58 15:23 Star 3 F FREE 8 Double Panel 0:25
15:23 15:48 Star3 G FREE 8 Double Panel 0:25
15:48 16:08 Flood 0:20
16:08 16:23 STAR 2-3 Dance 2 0:15
16:23 16:46 STAR4U10 Free 6 Single Panel 0:23
16:46 17:06 Star4 U13 A Free 5 Single Panel 0:20
17:06 17:29 Star4 U13 B Free 6 Single Panel 0:23
17:29 17:52 Star4 U13 C Free 6 Single Panel 0:23
17:52 18:15 Star4 013 A Free 6 Single Panel 0:23
18:15 18:38 Star4 013 B Free 6 Single Panel 0:23
18:38 19:01 Star4 013 C Free 6 Single Panel 0:23
End Day 2 Rink B




2025 MB Provincials - Portage La Prairie MB
March 7-9, 2025
Schedule as at February 17th 2025
Start End Category #Warm Ups Prog # Skaters Notes Duration
8:00 8:29 Star5U13 1 FREE 6 0:29
8:29 10:12 Star5013 3 FREE 17 1:43
10:12 10:32 FLOOD 0:20
10:32 12:12 STAR7 3 SHORT 15 1:40
12:12 12:33 STAR9 1 SHORT 3 0:21
12:33 12:53 FLOOD 0:20
12:53 13:03 Intro Pair 1 RECORDED 0:10
13:03 13:38 Pre-Juvenile U11 1 5 0:35
13:38 14:19 Pre-Juvenile U13 1 6 0:41
14:19 14:37 Juvenile U12 1 2 0:18
14:37 15:43 Juvenile U14 2 9 1:06
15:43 16:08 Flood 0:25
16:08 16:28 Juvenile 912 Men 1 1 Combined Warm 0:20
Pre-Novice Men Short 1 Up
16:28 17:18 Pre-Novice Women 2 Short 7 0:50
17:18 17:46 Novice Women 1 Short 4 0:28
17:46 18:03 Junior Women 1 Short 1 Combined Warm 0:17
18:03 18:03 Senior Women 1 Short 1 Up
18:03 18:43 Flood/Supper 0:40
STAR 6 Women 3 FREE 18 Man Warm up
18:43 20:53 ) ) 2:10
STAR 6 Men FREE 1 With last flight
STAR 8 1 FREE 4 Combined Warm
20:53 21:42 0:49
GOLD 1 FREE 2 Up
End Day 2 Rink A




2025 MB Provincials - Portage La Prairie MB
March 7-9, 2025
Schedule as at February 17th 2025
... smy |
Start End Category # of Warm Ups Prog # Skaters Notes Duration

; o e
9:10 9:36 Noche Women 1 2 Combined 0:26

Junior Women 1 1 Warmup
9:36 9:56 Flood 0:20

Adult Bronze Women Free 1 Combined
9:56 10:22 - 0:26

Adult Silver Women Free 3 Warmup

Adult Gold Women Free 2 .

10:22 10:52 Adult Gold Men Free 1 Combined 0:30

Adult Master Women Free 1 Warmup
10:52 11:07 Flood 0:15
11:07 11:15 Star6 SYNCHRO HYBRID REMOTE 0:08
11:07 11:29 STAR 8 3 SYNCHRO HYBRID REMOTE 0:22
11:29 11:39 Flood 0:10
11:39 12:01 ADULT 2 SYNCHRO HYBRID REMOTE 0:22
12:01 12:31 ADULT 1 4 SYNCHRO HYBRID REMOTE 0:30
12:31 12:46 Flood 0:15
12:46 12:51 STAR3 SYNCHRO 0:05
12:51 13:11 STAR 4 4 SYNCHRO 0:20
13:11 13:31 Double Flood 0:20
13:31 13:41 Creative Improv 1 A 5 0:10
13:41 13:51 Creative Improv 1 B 5 0:10
13:51 14:01 Creative Improv 1 C 6 0:10
14:01 14:11 Creative Improv 2 A 4 0:10
14:11 14:21 Creative Improv 2 B 5 0:10
14:21 14:31 Creative Improv 3 7 0:10
14:31 14:46 Flood 0:15
14:46 14:54 Star6 1 SYNCHRO HYBRID REMOTE 0:08
14:54 15:16 STAR 8 3 SYNCHRO HYBRID REMOTE 0:22
15:16 15:31 Flood 0:15
15:31 15:53 ADULT 2 SYNCHRO HYBRID REMOTE 0:22
15:53 16:23 ADULT 1 3 SYNCHRO HYBRID REMOTE 0:30
16:23 16:48 Double Flood 0:25
16:48 16:59 STAR6-7 1 Dance 1 0:11
16:59 17:15 STAR 10-Gold Solo 1 Dance 2 0:16
17:15 17:26 Adult Partnered Dance 1 Dance 1 0:11

End of Day 3 Rink A




